

Provincial Grand Lodge of Mark Master Masons West Yorkshire

Provincial Grand Lodge Fees & Charges (Updated for invoice on 1st September 2023)

Annual Provincial Membership Fees & Charges (for all Mark members)

Provincial Membership Dues will be invoiced on 1st September 2023 Fees are charged for every Mark member who was active for all or any part of the year: *i,e,* 1st September 2022 to 31st August 2023

> **Provincial Membership Fee** £4.00 **Provincial Meeting Levy** £4.00

Provincial Dues are invoiced to Mark Lodges only. Grand Lodge Dues are invoiced to both Mark and RAM (see Grand Lodge schedule of Fees for details)

New Member Joining Fee

The Provincial Joining fee for a new member of a Lodge has been removed for now.

Joining Fee (all new members of Mark or RAM) free of charge

Itemised Fees and Charges

All itemised fees and charges will be added to the invoice on 1st September 2023

- Provincial Dispensation (regular) free of charge • Provincial Dispensation (Nunc Pro Tunc) £25.00 Provincial Fee for Grand Lodge Dispensation £8.00 **Provincial Mark token** £5.00 £4.00
- Sesquicentenary token
- Printed copy of Provincial by-laws

Supporting Notes: -

Regular dispensations must be submitted at least two weeks before the date of the meeting to which they apply. - If submitted late, or not at all, a Nunc Pro Tunc fee will apply.

£3.00

- The Provincial fee for a Grand Lodge dispensations is an administration charge. This is in addition to the Grand Lodge Fee, which must be paid at the time of application - (check current GL fees for details)
- Provincial Mark tokens are for issuing to candidates during the Advancement ceremony.
- Sesquicentenary tokens are to commemorate the Sesquicentenary of the Province, and do not replace the standard Mark token
- Provincial by-laws may be downloaded from the Provincial website free of charge. If ordered directly, they will be printed in small booklet format and posted.